

Member Notification

LCH SA – EquityClear

New trading venues connected to LCH SA under Preferred Clearing model

02 March 2022

Dear Clearing members,

As part of our roadmap and strategy to become the European clearing partner of choice, and to offer further possibilities to consolidate clearing and settlement of the Euronext and other Euro ISINs across multiple trading venues through the preferred clearing model, LCH SA is pleased to announce that as of 24 February 2022 we can receive and clear trades from 2 additional trade sources:

- Aquis Exchange Europe;
- the OTC trade reporting service of CBOE Europe BV.

Appointing LCH SA as your preferred CCP for those new venues and the ones already live with LCH SA (please see to the list of venues available with for preferred clearing with LCH SA on our website: EquityClear SA | What We Clear | LCH Group) will provide our members with considerable additional margin, settlement and clearing cost benefits.

As a member of LCH SA, your onboarding to those venues is considered as an extension of your existing clearing memberships; hence this can be executed quickly while leveraging on your existing live setup.

Please liaise with the Business Development and Relationship Management team (SAEquityClear@lch.com), should you wish to benefit from the above.

Kind regards, EquityClear You have received this email because you are opted in to receive emails from LCH. For more information on how LCH uses your data, see our Privacy Policy. If you do not wish to receive emails from LCH please click here.

<u>lch.com</u>		¥	@LCH_Clearing
	© 2022 LCH		